Pursuant to Article 4.2., 4.7. and 7 of the Law on Transmission of Electric Power, Regulator and System Operator of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BIH 7/02, 13/03, 76/09 and 1/11), Article 36 of the Rule of practice and procedure of the State Electricity Regulatory Commission (Official Gazette of BIH, 2/05) and Article 16 the Licensing Rule – Consolidated Version (Official Gazette of BIH, 63/16), deciding upon the application of legal person "Petrol BH Oil Company" d.o.o., Sarajevo, of 20 November 2024, which was supplemented on 9 December 2024, the State Electricity Regulatory Commission, at its session held on xx xxxxxxx 2025 passed a

## **DECISION**

## ON ISSUANCE OF LICENSE FOR THE INTERNATIONAL ELECTRICITY TRADING ACTIVITY

- 1. The licence for performance of the international electricity trading activity shall be issued to legal person "Petrol BH Oil Company" d.o.o., Sarajevo.
- 2. The licence referred to in Item 1 of this decision shall be issued for the period from 1 March 2025 to 28 February 2030 and used pursuant to the Standard licence conditions for performance of the international electricity trading activity (Official Gazette of BIH, 14/16).
- 3. The licence for performance of the international electricity trading activity is an integral part of this decision.
- 4. The holder of the licence is obligated to pay a regulatory fee during the term of the licence under the terms and conditions as defined by a separate act.
- 5. This decision shall come into force on the day of adoption and its operative part shall be published in the Official Gazette of BIH and the official gazettes of the Entities.

## Statement of Rationale

(upon completion of the procedure)

Number: 05-28-12-379-xx/24 Chairwoman of the Commission

xx. xxxxxx 2025 Tuzla

Branislava Milekić